



Roqos Marketing marketing@roqos.com 571-323-1500

Roqos CEO Sezen Uysal Named to NSBA Leadership Council

Tysons, VA - November 8, 2021 - Roqos CEO Sezen Uysal was recently named to the National Small Business Association (NSBA) Leadership Council. NSBA is the nation's oldest small-business advocacy organization, and operates on a staunchly nonpartisan basis.

"While small businesses have been struggling with several challenges raised during COVID19, cybersecurity is slowly becoming the number one challenge in keeping businesses running in a productive and sustainable way" stated Uysal. "Joining NSBA's Leadership Council will enable me to make this challenge known to our government so that small businesses would get the support they deserve."

The NSBA Leadership Council is focused on providing valuable networking between small-business advocates from across the country while ensuring small business a seat at the table as Congress and regulators take up key small-business proposals.

"I am proud to have Sezen Uysal as part of our Leadership Council," stated NSBA President and CEO Todd McCracken. "He came to us highly recommended and I look forward to our coordinated efforts for years to come." For more on the NSBA Leadership Council, please visit www.nsba.biz.

About Rogos

Founded in 2013, Roqos, Inc., based in Tysons, VA, provides cybersecurity and VPN solutions via its high performance Roqos Core appliances, which are cloud-managed and equipped with automatic software and security updates, as well as real-time alerts. For more information, visit Roqos website roqos.com.